

Immediate NEWS RELEASE

For additional information contact, Gwen Stevens, Director of Cooperative Relations 507-367-7015 or gstevens@peoplesenergy.coop

Taking a Look Behind the Switch

ORONOCO, **MN**, **September 22**, **2023** — People's Energy Cooperative will be hosting a series of Energy Forums in October to update cooperative members on the state of the Cooperative along with a look 'behind the switch' at what it takes to provide reliable and affordable electricity to its members. RSVPs for these events are appreciated.

"Electricity is a resource all of us rely on for life's comforts and conveniences," shared Gwen Stevens, director of cooperative relations. "In recent years, the reliability and affordability of energy while transitioning to more renewable energy resources has become a big conversation."

"We invite members to join us for this opportunity to dive deeper into how electricity is generated and delivered to their homes or businesses, how technological advancements in beneficial electrification help them, and how legislative actions are impacting the future of the energy industry."

Details on each forum are listed below:

Kasson – Wednesday, October 11

5:30 p.m. Dinner 6:00 p.m. Presentation and Discussion Events by Saker 401 8th Street SE, Kasson, MN 55944

Chatfield – Tuesday, October 17

5:30 p.m. Dinner 6:00 p.m. Presentation and Discussion Chatfield Center for the Arts 405 Main St. S, Chatfield, MN 55923

Plainview – Tuesday, October 24

5:30 p.m. Dinner

6:00 p.m. Presentation and Discussion

Tarasco's 25188 534th St., Plainview, MN 55964

To RSVP, members can call (800) 214-2694, email <u>RSVP@peoplesenergy.coop</u>, or visit <u>www.peoplesenergy.coop/energyforums</u>. We ask that members RSVP by September 29 and indicate how many people will be attending.

About People's Energy Cooperative

People's Energy Cooperative is a member-owned electric cooperative celebrating 85 years of delivering retail electric power to its 20,000 consumer-members in Olmsted, Dodge, Fillmore, Mower, Wabasha, and Winona Counties. People's Energy Cooperative is a Touchstone Energy® cooperative and a member-owner in the Dairyland Power system of electric cooperatives that generates and transmits reliable electric power in 62 counties of four states (Wisconsin, Minnesota, Iowa and Illinois). People's is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

###